2.15.01 RECO				ent of Commerce rademark Office	
	1620103		TENT		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type  ⊠ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) □ Document ID #	C <sub>6</sub>	Conveyance Type  Assignment  License			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	son E	│			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other:			
Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s)					
1. Rene HECKENDORN January 25, 2001 2. Jacques GOSTELI January 31, 2001					
3.			January 51, 2001		
4.					
5.					
6.  Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Portion	. a Attache.				
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached					
Receiving Party Name GABA International AG					
Name					
Address Emil Frey-Strasse 100					
Address					
	Switzerlan		CH-4142		
	State/Cour		Zip Code		
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Correspondent Name and Address	s Attached		·····		
Correspondent Name and Address					
Telephone: (202) 737-677				e: (202) 737-6770	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Facsimile: (202) 737-6776				
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300			Attorney D	ocket No. 400215	
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers					
09/308,380					
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Appli	lantion	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.	CallOll		F G 1		
Trainibol flat flot booth addignod.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount					
		Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 C	CFR 3.41): 40.00	
Method of Payment:					
Enclosed is a check in the amount of 40.00					
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216:  ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Yas lis		_ /		
Xavier Pillai; Reg. No. 39,799	wy WI	(in		<del>- 7 - 1 </del>	
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	( <i>J</i> Da	ate	
/23/2001 DBYRNE 00000048 09308380					
FC::581 40.00 @P					

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 011527 FRAME: 0104** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, 1.) HECKENDORN René and 2.) GOSTELI Jacques , citizens
of <u>Switzerland</u> residing at <u>1.) Nufenenstrasse 17, CH-4054 Basel (Switzerland)</u>
and 2.) Anwilerstrasse 10, CH-4059 Basel (Switzerland), have invented a new and original
Amine Hydrofluorides for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been
executed by me/us concurrently herewith.
oxecuted by <u>integrals</u> contain only more main
WHEREAS, <u>GABA International AG</u> a Swiss corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at <u>Emil Frey-Strasse 100, CH-4142 Münchenstein (Switzerland)</u> , as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for them and their legal representatives, heirs and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to borne and paid by said assignee.
Date: January 25, 2007  By:  HECKENDORN René
Date: January 31 2001  By: Acques Joseph  GOSTELI Jacques
∠ · -
- y un
Signature of Witness
RIFDI Vinconz

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/15/2001 REEL: 011527 FRAME: 0105